

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DAVID Y. IGEGOVERNOR

DOUGLAS S. CHIN ATTORNEY GENERAL

For Immediate Release July 24, 2017

News Release 2017-97

ATTORNEY GENERAL CHIN TO SERVE ON EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ATTORNEYS GENERAL

HONOLULU – Attorney General Doug Chin has been re-appointed to the Executive Committee of the National Association of Attorneys General (NAAG), a bipartisan organization of all attorneys general nationwide. Attorney General Chin previously served on the NAAG Executive Committee in his position as Chair of the Conference of Western Attorneys General (CWAG). His tenure as CWAG Chair ends at the beginning of August, but NAAG President and Kansas Attorney General Derek Schmidt has appointed Attorney General Chin to remain on the Executive Committee.

Attorney General Chin said, "Our work with NAAG helps ensure issues important to Hawaii are addressed and directly benefits the work we are doing at our office."

Attorney General Chin will also serve as a member of the following NAAG committees: civil rights, criminal law, and training. In addition, he is co-chair of the finance committee, co-chair of the marijuana issues working group and a member of the Volkswagen settlement fund committee.

###

For more information, contact:

Joshua A. Wisch Special Assistant to the Attorney General

Email: joshua.A.Wisch@hawaii.gov

Web: http://ag.hawaii.gov
Twitter: @ATGHIgov

Phone: (808) 586-1284